
Jewish Federation of Greater New Orleans 3747 West Esplanade Ave. Metairie, LA 70002

jewishnola.org 504-780-5600

Melinda Mintz Board Chair melinda@mintzoffice.com

Sherri Tarr Chief Executive Officer sherritarr@jewishnola.org 504-780-5609 315

Jessica Addvensky Program & Engagement Coordinator jessica@jewishnola.org 504-780-5608 321

Raquel Allison Donor Relations Associate raquel@jewishnola.org 504-780-5605 320

Aaron Bloch Director of Jewish Multicultural & Governmental Affairs aaron@jewishnola.org 504-780-5670 232

Charissa Brim Chief Advancement & Communications Officer charissa@jewishnola.org 504-780-5604 308

Christine Crook Development & Grants Manager christine@jewishnola.org 504-780-5628 306

Lara Crigger Chief Program & Engagement Officer lara@jewishnola.org 504-780-5614 317

Cynthia Ramirez Receptionist Manager dez@jewishnola.org 504-780-5600 101

Sidney Payne Director of Operations Management sidney@jewishnola.org 504-780-5607 307

Kathryn Quaid Director of Administration kathryn@jewishnola.org 504-780-5688 322

James Stewart Community Security Director james@jewishnola.org 504-780-5672 313

Elizabeth Stern Fractional Chief Financial Officer
Accounting Manager alaynah@jewishnola.org 504-780-5606 318

Jewish Community Center- Uptown 5342 St. Charles Ave. New Orleans, LA  70115 504-897-0143
Jewish Community Center- Metairie 3747 West Esplanade Ave. Metairie, LA 70002 504-887-5158

nojcc.org  

Robyn Nowak President ranola@me.com

Rebecca Friedman Executive Director rfriedman@nojcc.org

Rachel Zoller Chief Program Officer rachelz@nojcc.org ext. 123 
Chief Financial Officer ext. 146 

Chief People and Culture Officer

Ari Marks Director of Facility Operations, Uptown ari@nojcc.org

Lizzie Lagarde Manager of Events and Rentals elagarde@nojcc.org

Rachel Ruth Director of Adult Programs rachel@nojcc.org ext. 161 
Joanna Russo ACE Program Director joanna@nojcc.org
Rebecca Kitchens Early Childhood Director rebecca@nojcc.org ext. 132 

Amanda Taylor Senior Director of Youth & Teen Services amanda@nojcc.org ext. 195 
Natalie Cohen Director of Jewish Family Life natalie@nojcc.org  
Alverez McKay Interim Membership Director, Uptown alverez@nojcc.org

Laura Queyrouze Membership Director, Metairie lauraq@nojcc.org 504-780-5620 ext. 102

Denise Thornton Wellness Director denise@nojcc.org 504-780-5636 ext. 228
Aquatics Manager, Metairie  

Stedman Peters Sports and Recreation Coordinator speters@nojcc.org  

Allison Freeman Mind Matters Program Director allison@nojcc.org  

Josh Brooks Adult Program Assistant jbrooks@nojcc.org

Greg Hedlund Staff Accountant gregh@nojcc.org

Elizabeth Smith Director of Advancement esmith@nojcc.org

Alverez McKay Welcome Desk Manager, Uptown alverez@nojcc.org

Anna Palmer Graphic Design Specialist apalmer@nojcc.org

Lindsey Lohr Digital Media Specialist llohr@nojcc.org

Emma Barron Assistant Director of Early Childhood Curriculum Development & Camp Programming emma@nojcc.org

Rex Collins Early Childhood & Camp Administrator rex@nojcc.org

Andrea Baham Human Resources Generalist andrea@nojcc.org

Pierce Duhe Swim Team Coordinator duhepierce@gmail.com

Danielle Malley Camp & Youth Director danielle@nojcc.org

Jody Israel BBYO City Director bigeasybbyo@nojcc.org

Michael Heim Director of Fitness michael@nojcc.org

Napoleon Benoit Manager of Fitness Experience & Programming napoleon@nojcc.org

Sam Cohen Manager of Fitness Operations sam@nojcc.org

Kathleen Kehoe Kennar Aquatics Director kathleen@nojcc.org

Greg Jennings Aquatics Manager, Uptown greg@nojcc.org
Jewish Community Day School 3747 West Esplanade Ave. Metairie, LA 70002

jcdsnola.org 504-887-4091

Gabe Feldman Board President gabefeldman@gmail.com

2025-2026
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Brad Philipson Oscar J. Tolmas Head of School Chair bphilipson@jcdsnola.org 504-780-5630 ext. 110

Eliza Kase Admissions Director / PK-6th Grade General Studies Principal ekase@jcdsnola.org ext. 107
Tiffany Cotlar Director of Advancement tcotlar@jcdsnola.org 504-780-5632 ext. 112

Jolayne Faherty Librarian jfaherty@jcdsnola.org ext. 224

Lauren Gisclair Music Teacher/Administrative Assistant lgisclair@jcdsnola.org  ext. 112
Taylor Cooke Green Preschool Aftercare Director, Administrative Support, Art & Science Teacher tcooke@jcdsnola.org ext. 224

Avery Loss Head of Green Preschool aloss@jcdsnola.org ext. 117
Lauren Williams Director of Business and Operations lwilliams@jcdsnola.org ext. 105
Jewish Endowment Foundation of Louisiana One Galleria Blvd., Ste. 1040 Metairie, LA 70001

jefno.org 504-524-4559
Bob Brickman President rbrickman@cox.net
Bobby Garon Executive Director bobby@jefno.org 504-800-8009
Debbie Berins Assistant Executive Director debbie@jefno.org

Board & Grants Manager
Nora Wyatt Funds Administrator nora@jefno.org 504-800-8012
Kathy Hebert Controller kathy@jefno.org  

Chuck Nichols Assistant Controller cnichols@jefno.org
Jewish Family Service 3300 West Esplanade Ave., Ste. 603 Metairie, LA  70002

jfsneworleans.org 504-831-8475

Ashley Merlin Gold Board Chair ashley.merlin@gmail.com

Roselle Ungar Chief Executive Officer roselle@jfsneworleans.org ext. 129
Julie Finkelstein Steinhaus Chief Financial Officer
Staci Laziza Chief Clinical Officer ext. 169

Stephanie Crowder Therapist stephanie@jfsneworleans.org ext. 133

Fran Dinehart Social Worker & Case Manager fran@jfsneworleans.org ext. 134

Margaret Winston Jewish Community Day School Counselor margaret@jfsneworleans.org
Haley Sledge Communications & Events Coordinator haley@jfsneworleans.org ext. 178

Mario Figueroa Chief Impact Officer mario@jfsneworleans.org ext. 160

Lauren Jones Teen Life Counts lauren@jfsneworleans.org ext. 181

Teri Conrad Administrative Assistant teri@jfsneworleans.org ext. 120

Cortni Randazzo Client & Donor Services Specialist cortni@jfsneworleans.org ext. 136

Intern Program Supervisor
Frances Currie Teen Life Counts Program Manager ext. 124

Tiffany Pounds, M.A. Older Adult Services Program Manager ext. 166

Karen Parham Older Adult Services Support Specialist
Yennifer Martinez USCRI Family Support Coordinator
Juan Ballen USCRI Family Support Specialist

Maleny Thomas USCRI Family Support Coordinator
Lorena Wever USCRI Family Support Coordinator

Mark Saucier, LPC Therapist
Cinthia Sostenes Millan USCRI Regional Supervisor
Maryury Castaneda, LMSW USCRI Family Support ext. 155

Jewish Clergy Council of New Orleans    

Rabbi Daniel Sherman Chair rabbisherman@templesinaino.org 504-861-3693

Anshe Sfard 2230 Carondelet St. New Orleans, LA  70130
anshesfard.org 504-522-4714

Dr. Gary Remer President gremer@tulane.edu

Rabbi Yochanan Rivkin Rabbi rabbi@tulane.edu
Sandy Lassen Executive Director slassen@cox.net
Congregation Beth Israel 4004 West Esplanade Ave., South Metairie, LA  70002

bethisraelnola.com 504-454-5080

Sam Borenstein President morrisborenstein@yahoo.com

Rabbi Shlomo Stauber Rabbi rabbistauber@bethisraelnola.com
Ruth Aho Administrator office@bethisraelnola.com

Chabad Jewish Center of Metairie 4141 West Esplanade Ave. Metairie, LA  70002

jewishlouisiana.com 504-454-2910

Rabbi Yossie Nemes Rabbi, Co-Director rabbi@jewishlouisiana.com

Synagogues & Religious Services
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Chanie Nemes Co-Director chanie@jewishlouisiana.com

Rabbi Mendel Ceitlin Associate Rabbi & Program Director mendelc@jewishlouisiana.com

Chaya Mushka Ceitlin Program Director chayac@jewishlouisiana.com
Rabbi Zalman Groner Associate Rabbi & Youth Program Director zalman@jewishlouisiana.com

Libby Groner Youth Program Director libby@jewishlouisiana.com
Gittel Nemes Youth Programs gittelnemes@gmail.com
Melissa Bell Office Manager chabadmetairieoffice@gmail.com
Chabad-Lubavitch of Louisiana 7037 Freret St. New Orleans, LA  70118

chabadneworleans.com 504-302-1830

Rabbi Zelig Rivkin Co-Director rabbi@chabadneworleans.com

Bluma Rivkin Co-Director blumarivkin@gmail.com
Rabbi Mendel Rivkin Program Director/Administration mendel@chabadneworleans.com
Malkie Rivkin Program Director malkie@chabadneworleans.com
Rabbi Yossi Cohen Director of Community Engagement ycohen@chabadneworleans.com
Mushka Cohen Director of Community Engagement mushka@chabadneworleans.com

Congregation Gates of Prayer 4000 West Esplanade Ave. Metairie, LA  70002

gatesofprayer.org 504-885-2600

Dan Forman President danforman@gmail.com

Rabbi David Gerber Senior Rabbi rabbi@gatesofprayer.org
Rabbi Robert H. Loewy Rabbi Emeritus rabbil@gatesofprayer.org

Jen Merryman Zepeda Executive Director jen@gatesofprayer.org
Phillip Gaethe Temple Educator educator@gatesofprayer.org
Jordan Lawrence Cantorial Soloist jordan@gatesofprayer.org

Director of the Gates Preschool 504-885-4339
Northshore Jewish Congregation 1403 North Causeway Blvd. Mandeville, LA 70471

northshorejewish.org 985-951-7976
Rosalie Wolfe President
Bri Steilberg Religious School Director bri.steilberg@northshorejewish.org
Amanda Facenda Secretary
Rabbi Josh Leighton Rabbi rabbijosh.leighton@northshorejewish.org

Jeff Lahasky Vice President gilad.bockman@northshorejewish.org

Harry Asnien Treasurer mark.wolfe@northshorejewish.org
Shannon Noonan Administrative Assistant njc1403@gmail.com

Shir Chadash Conservative Congregation 3737 West Esplanade Ave. Metairie, LA  70002
shirchadash.org 504-889-1144

Esther Hendler ha estheret@yahoo.com
Rabbi David Cohen-Henriquez Rabbi rabbidavid@shirchadash.org

Executive Director execdir@shirchadash.org

David Wesson Coordinator of Education & Musical Engagement davidwesson@shirchadash.org

Sarah Lustig Office Manager shirchadash@shirchadash.org
Temple Sinai 6227 St. Charles Ave. New Orleans, LA  70118

templesinainola.com 504-861-3693

Matt Gladowski President jdanzig4@cox.net
Rabbi Daniel Sherman Senior Rabbi rabbisherman@templesinaino.org

Rabbi Edward P. Cohn Rabbi Emeritus rabbiepc@gmail.com
Cantor Rebecca Garfein Cantor cantorgarfein@templesinaino.org
Cantor Joel Colman Cantor Emeritus joel@colman.us

Jennifer Daley Executive Director jdaley@templesinaino.org

Rachel Chamness Finance & Office Administrator rchamness@templesinaino.org
Amanda Loflin Religious School & Family Engagement Administrator religiousschool@templesinaino.org

Communications Manager
Touro Synagogue 4238 St. Charles Ave. New Orleans LA  70115

tourosynagogue.com 504-895-4843

Kevin Wilkins President kevin@trepwise.com

Rabbi Katie Bauman Senior Rabbi kbauman@tourosynagogue.com

Rabbi David Goldstein Rabbi Emeritus dgoldst@tulane.edu

Rabbi Todd Silverman Associate Rabbi tsilverman@tourosynagogue.com

Rabbi Lily Kowalski Director of Education & Family Engagement
Cantor Kevin Margolius Cantor kmargolius@tourosynagogue.com



Kurt Jostes Executive Director kjostes@tourosynagogue.com

Sarah Tucker Director of Operations  stucker@tourosynagogue.com

Anna Federline Communications Director anna@tourosynagogue.com
Maya Shaar Director of Youth Education & Engagement youth@tourosynagogue.com

Beka Cole Clergy Administrative Assistant clergyassistant@tourosynagogue.com
Congregation Gates of Prayer Brotherhood
Irwin Lachoff President brotherhood@gatesofprayer.org
Northshore Jewish Congregation Brotherhood
Quinten King President quinten.king@hotmail.com
Shir Chadash Conservative Congregation Brotherhood

Hal Levkowitz Men's Club President levkowitzhc@cox.net
Temple Sinai Brotherhood
Zachary Russell President zacharyleerussell@gmail.com
Beth Israel Sisterhood

President

Congregation Gates of Prayer Sisterhood

Joanne Fried President sisterhood@gatesofprayer.org
Northshore Jewish Congregation Sisterhood
Nan Macmaster President goatteal@bellsouth.net
Shir Chadash Conservative Congregation Sisterhood

Charisse Sands President annsandsc@aol.com
Madilyn Samuels President madilyns@aol.com
Temple Sinai Sisterhood
Ellen Heller Cohen President ellen_cohen1963@yahoo.com
Amy Gainsburgh Haspel President aghaspel@yahoo.com

Jewish Children's Regional Service 3500 North Causeway Blvd., Ste. 1120 Metairie, LA  70002
jcrs.org 504-828-6334

Loel Samuel President mgold46481@gmail.com

Mark Rubin Executive Director mark@jcrs.org

Bonnie Lustig Director of Client Services & PJ Library bonnie@jcrs.org
JJ Jensen Director of Marketing & Development jj@jcrs.org

Lisa Tabb Program Manager lisa@jcrs.org
Cindy Tizzard Administrative Assistant cindy@jcrs.org
Slater Torah Academy 5210 West Esplanade Ave. Metairie, LA  70006

slatertorahacademy.com 504-456-6429

Michele Stross President michele.stross@gmail.com
Rabbi Yossi Chesney Executive Director ychesney@stanola.com

Naomi Smith Principal, K-8th nsmith@stanola.com 
Malkie  Rivkin Judaic Principal, K-8th mrivkin@stanola.com 
Lina Warshawski Ivrit Teacher / Program Coordinator lwarshawski@stanola.com

Rivkie Chesney Early Childhood Director rchesney@stanola.com
Hannah Hall Administrative Assistant hhall@stanola.com

Heather Ragus Administrative Assistant / Receptionist frontdesk@stanola.com

Chabad at Tulane 7033 Freret St. New Orleans, LA  70118

tulanechabad.org 504-861-7578

Rabbi Yochanan Rivkin Director rabbi@tulane.edu

Sarah Rivkin Program Director
Rabbi Leibel Lipskier Undergrad Director
Mushka Lipskier Undergrad Director mushkalipskier@gmail.com

Rabbi Yisrael Slonim Grad Engagement yslonim07@gmail.com

Chaya Slonim Grad Engagement rivkinkids@gmail.com

Rabbi Mendel Rivkin Undergrad Educator mendel@chabadneworleans.com

Rivka Rivkin Undergrad Educator rivkaplotkin1@gmail.com

Tulane Hillel 912 Broadway St. New Orleans, LA  70118
tulanehillel.org 504-866-7060

Other Schools & Childrens/Families Services

Young Adults Services



Matt Deitch President

Gary Brandt Executive Director gbrandt1@tulane.edu
Adina Grossman Innovation Fellow llalka@tulane.edu

Shelley Freed Director of Development sfreed3@tulane.edu

Jacob Stroman Operations Director hillel@tulane.edu

Julia Mattis Director of Special Projects jmattis@tulane.edu
Sharon David Israel Fellow sdavid2@tulane.edu
Hannah Erbrick Manager of Jewish Life herbrick@tulane.edu

Lillie Yalowitz Development Associate lyalowitz@tulane.edu

Community Services 

/Jewish Life
American Friends of Magen David Adom (Formerly ARMDI) 4371 Northlake Blvd, #361 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

afmda.org 800-626-0046

Tamara Karu Regional Director, Southeast & National Director of Strategic Philanthropy tkaru@afmda.org 561-835-0510

Anti-Defamation League, South Central 935 Gravier Street, Suite 1625, New Orleans, LA 70112 neworleans.adl.org 504-780-5602

Jill Israel Board Chair jisraelnola@gmail.com
Lindsay Baach Friedmann Regional Director lbaach@adl.org
Avodah 195 Montague St., Floor 14 Brooklyn, NY 11201

avodah.net 212-545-7759

Ben Horwitz Chair of New Orleans Advisory Council benjamin.horwitz@gmail.com 504-261-5138
Ed Abraham New Orleans Program Director eabraham@avodah.net
B'nai B'rith Council of Greater New Orleans 4616 Gary Mikel Ave. Metairie, LA 70002

bnaibirth.org 504-889-2557

Sanford & Renee Goldstein Co-Presidents
Crescent City Jewish News 3810 Nashville Ave. New Orleans, LA  70125 504-410-7744

  ccjn.net  

Alan Smason Editor editor@ccjn.net
Goldring/Woldenberg Institute of Southern Jewish Life P.O. Box 16528 Jackson, MS 39236

isjl.org 601-362-6357

Michele Schipper Chief Executive Officer mschipper@isjl.org
Beth Kander-Dauphin Chief Strategy Officer kander@isjl.org
Olivia Zale Director of Development ozale@isjl.org

Ben Russell Administration & Database Management brussell@isjl.org

Molly Levy Director of Education mlevy@isjl.org

Rabbi Salem Pearce Director of Spirituality spearce@isjl.org

Shira Muroff Director of Programs smuroff@isjl.org

Beth Goldstein Curriculum Manager bgoldstein@isjl.org

Valerie Klein Community Manager vklein@isjl.org

Vickie Shuchart Communications & Marketing Manager vshuchart@isjl.org

Laura Williams Finance Manager lwilliams@isjl.org

Ana Berman Special Projects Coordinator aberman@isjl.org

Hadassah   

hadassah.org/chapter/neworleans
Marcela Totah President marcetotah@hotmail.com

Israel Bonds 1100 Spring St., Suite #720 Atlanta, GA  30309
israelbonds.com 800-752-5649

Bradley Young atlanta@israelbonds.com  
Jewish Genealogical Society of New Orleans P.O. Box 781 Metairie, LA 70010

jewishgen.org/jgsno

Jacob Karno jkarno@karnovsky@com 504-836-2720
Jewish War Veterans of America, Post 580, New Orleans jwv.org

Carol Berman National Public Affairs Officer ingrid.berman@va.gov 504-390-5505

Louisiana Kashrut Committee louisianakosher.com 504-957-4986

Rabbi Yossie Nemes Rabbinic Administrator kosher@jewishlouisiana.com

Rabbi Mendy Schechter Rabbinic Supervisor mendy@jewishlouisiana.com

Mikvah Chaya Mushka 7035 Freret St. New Orleans, LA  70118 504-302-1830



Bluma Rivkin Contact mikvah@chabadneworleans.com 347-564-6525  

Mem Global (Formerly Moishe House)  memglobal.com

House Email moishe.house.nola@gmail.com  
Lauren Levinson Community Manager lauren.levinson@memglobal.org

Museum of the Southern Jewish Experience 818 Howard Ave. New Orleans, LA  70113 504-384-2480

msje.org
Kenneth Hoffman Executive Director kenneth@msje.org ext. 101

Director of Development ext. 103

Michael Jacobs Collections & Exhibits Curator michael@msje.org
Leah LeBlanc Visitor Services Manager leah@msje.org
Eleanor Stern Marketing & Communications Manager eleanor@msje.org

Lizzi Meister Public Programs Manager lizzie@msje.org

Cindy Smith Membership & Grants Manager cindy@msje.org

National Council of Jewish Women (Greater N.O. Section) 6221 South Claiborne Ave., Suite #208 New Orleans, LA  70125
ncjwneworleans.org 504-861-7788

Susan Greenberg President sconstwin@gmail.com

Diana Mann President mann.dh@gmail.com

N'shei Chabad 7037 Freret St. New Orleans, LA  70118 504-865-8655 or 504-866-6164

Nechama Kaufman Director nechamakaufmann@gmail.com
Southern Jewish Life Magazine P.O. Box 130052 Birmingham, AL  35213  

sjlmag.com

Larry Brook Editor editor@sjlmag.com
Oscar J. Tolmas Louisiana Community Mikvah 4512 Marseilles Pl. Metairie, LA 70002

lacommunitymikvah.org
Jennifer Fertel Manager admin@lacommunitymikvah.org
Tulane Jewish Studies Program 7031 Freret St. New Orleans, LA  70118 504-865-5349

Dr. Michael Cohen Chair jewishstudies@tulane.edu
Woldenberg Village 3701 Behrman Pl. New Orleans, LA  70114 504-367-5640

Zeb Landers Executive Director woldenbergvillageinfo@lcmchealth.org 504-544-0891 ext. 422

Jewish Burial Society of Greater New Orleans 3737 West Esplanade Ave. Metairie, LA 70002

Adam Stross Men's Chair 504-913-4815

Sandy Lassen Women's Chair slassen@cox.net 504-782-7218
Chevra Thilim Cemetery Association (Conservative)

Old Chevra Thilim 4800 Block of Canal St. New Orleans, LA
New Chevra Thilim 5000 Iberville St. New Orleans, LA
Jewish Burial Rite 4321 Frenchmen St. New Orleans, LA
Sandy Lassen Contact 504-782-7218
Ahavas Shelom (Orthodox) 4400 Elysian Fields Ave. New Orleans, LA

Ken Pailet Contact 504-837-0770
Beth Israel (Orthodox)

4321 Frenchman St. New Orleans, LA
444 Elysian Fields Ave New Orleans, LA
4800 Block Canal St. New Orleans, LA

Marshall Gerson Contact 504-283-4469

Congregation Gates of Prayer (Reform)
1412 Joseph St. New Orleans, LA
4800 Block of Canal St. New Orleans, LA

Jen Merryman Zepeda Executive Director jen@gatesofprayer.org 504-885-2600
Northshore Jewish Congregation (Reform) 2260 West 21st Ave. Covington, LA
  njc1403@gmail.com 985-624-5600
Temple Sinai (Reform) & Touro Synagogue (Reform)
Dispersed of Judah Cemetery 4937 Canal St. New Orleans, LA
Hebrew Rest Cemetery 1 4100 Elysian Fields Ave. New Orleans, LA

Hebrew Rest Cemetery 2 2100 Pelopidas St. New Orleans, LA
Hebrew Rest Cemetery 3 2100 Pelopidas St. New Orleans, LA

Mailing Address 6227 St. Charles Ave. New Orleans, LA 70118

Clifford Kern Executive Director info@hebrewrest.org 504-615-7207

Cemeteries & Burial Services

mailto:info@hebrewrest.org

